TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM740118

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIBC BANK USA	FORMERLY The PrivateBank and Trust Company	07/08/2022	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PEAK TECHNOLOGIES HOLDINGS, INC.			
Street Address:	901 Elkridge Landing Rd., Suite 300			
City:	Linthicum Heights			
State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	21090			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			
Name:	SUMMIT HOLDING ONE CORPORATION			
Street Address:	901 Elkridge Landing Rd., Suite 300			
City:	Linthicum Heights			
State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	21090			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			
Name:	PEAK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.			
Street Address:	901 Elkridge Landing Rd., Suite 300			
City:	Linthicum Heights			
State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	21090			
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3919264	MANAGE MOBILITY
Registration Number:	4569068	PEAK-RYZEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

REEL: 007774 FRAME: 0695

TRADEMARK 900705911

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048814458

Email: elissa.hart@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Alston & Bird, Attn: Elissa Hart

Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree St.

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	556648
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alston & Bird, Attn: Elissa Hart
SIGNATURE:	/Elissa Hart/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2022

Total Attachments: 7

source=use this one - CIBC-Peak- Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks#page1.tif source=use this one - CIBC-Peak- Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks#page2.tif source=use this one - CIBC-Peak- Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks#page3.tif source=use this one - CIBC-Peak- Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks#page4.tif source=use this one - CIBC-Peak- Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks#page5.tif source=use this one - CIBC-Peak- Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks#page6.tif source=use this one - CIBC-Peak- Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks#page7.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of this 8th day of July, 2022, by CIBC BANK USA, formerly known as The PrivateBank and Trust Company, as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of PEAK TECHNOLOGIES HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("PEAK Holdings"), SUMMIT HOLDING ONE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Summit"), and PEAK TECHNOLOGIES, INC., an Illinois corporation (f/k/a Peak-Ryzex, Inc.) and successor by merger to Ryzex, Inc. and Ryzex Repair, Inc. ("PEAK", and together with Peak Holdings and Summit, individually and collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Amended and Restated Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by each Grantor in favor of Administrative Agent in the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule 1 and in the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule 2 attached hereto pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 21, 2011, as amended by (i) the Reaffirmation of and First Amendment to Amended and Restated Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 28, 2013, executed by the Grantors in favor of Administrative Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on May 28, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5036/0144 (Trademark Division) and (ii) the Reaffirmation of and Second Amendment to Amended and Restated Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2015, executed by the Grantors in favor of Administrative Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on March 11, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5749/0721 (Trademark Division) (the "Amended and Restated Patent and Trademark Security Agreement"), executed by the Grantors in favor of Administrative Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on January 21, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4702/0390 (Trademark Division) and Reel/Frame 02752/0454 (Patent Division).

The Administrative Agent acknowledges that this document may be filed with the USPTO to evidence the termination and release granted herein.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

LEGAL02/41839998v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

CIBC BANK USA

By:___Lisa Portanova

Name: Lisa Portanova Title: Managing Director

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

(See attached.)

LEGAL02/41839998v2

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark Name	Country	Owner	Application No	Filing Date	Registration No	Registration Date	Status
CATALYST XPS	United States	Peak-Ryzex, Inc.	85647352	01/08/2012	4279466	01/22/2013	REGISTERED
IMPROVING THE FLOW OF BUSINESS	United States	Peak-Ryzex Inc.	78/422752	05/21/2004	2970485	07/19/2005	REGISTERED
PEAK AUTOMATION CONTROLLER	United States	Peak-Ryzex, Inc.	85586279	04/02/2012	4307921	03/26/2013	REGISTERED
PEAK DIRECT & LOGO	Community Trademark (European Union)	Peak Technologies, Inc.	001322353	09/24/1999	001322353	04/30/2001	REGISTERED
PEAK PEAK TECHNOLOGIES & DESIGN	Canada	Peak-Ryzex ULC	852912	08/06/1997	549718	08/10/2001	REGISTERED
PEAK PEAK TECHNOLOGIES & DESIGN	Mexico	Peak Technologies, Inc.	337333	06/25/1998	584884	08/24/1998	REGISTERED
PEAK PERFORMANCE	United States	Peak-Ryzex, Inc.	78/071722	06/29/2001	2593103	07/09/2002	REGISTERED
PEAK TECHNOLOGIES	Community Trademark (European Union)	Peak Technologies. Inc.	001831791	08/30/2000	001831791	05/21/2003	REGISTERED
PEAK-CATALYST	Community Trademark (European Union)	Peak-Ryzex PLC	011460409	12/31/2012	011460409	08/15/2013	REGISTERED
PEAK-RYZEX	Canada	Peak-Ryzex ULC	1,604,685	11/30/2012			FILED
PEAK-RYZEX	Community Trademark (European Union)	Peak-Ryzex PLC	011390788	11/30/2012	011390788	05/21/2013	REGISTERED
PEAK-RYZEX	United States	Peak-Ryzex, Inc.	85791869	11/30/2012	4569068	07/15/2014	REGISTERED
PEAK-RYZEX BUSINESS- MOBILIZED PERFORMANCE- OPTIMIZED & DESIGN	United States	Peak-Ryzex, Inc.	85862454	02/28/2013	4477137	02/04/2014	REGISTERED
RYZEX	Australia	Peak Technologies, Inc.	604852	06/16/1993	604852	01/11/1995	REGISTERED
RYZEX	Community Trademark (European Union)	Peak Technologies, Inc.	006474944	11/29/2007	006474944	09/18/2008	REGISTERED
RYZEX	Great Britain	Peak-Ryzex, Inc.	2513095	04/02/1997	2513095	08/21/2009	REGISTERED
RYZEX	United States	Peak-Ryzex, Inc.	78533013	12/15/2004	3020993	11/29/2005	REGISTERED
RYZEX RE- MARKETING	Canada	Peak Technologies	0664798	08/20/1990	TMA392338	12/27/1991	REGISTERED

CHICAGO/#2694020

		Inc.					
TELPAR	United States	Peak-Ryzex, Inc.	76/102891	08/04/2000	2473666	07/31/2001	REGISTERED
TRACKMASTER	Community Trademark (European Union)	Peak Technologies, Inc.	460444	02/07/1997	000460444	02/07/1997	REGISTERED
WIRELESS WAREHOUSE	Canada	Peak Technologies, Inc.	852916	08/06/1997	531399	08/17/2000	REGISTERED
WIRELESS WAREHOUSE & design	Canada	Peak Technologies Inc.	852861	08/06/1997	539740	01/16/2001	REGISTERED

Trademark	Serial/Reg. No	Filing/Reg. Date	Country	Owner (current)
WIRELESS CAMPUS MANAGER TOTAL CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	App 85856248 Reg 4531837	App 21-FEB-2013 Reg 20-MAY-2014	U.S.	Peak-Ryzex, Inc.
WIRELESS CAMPUS MANAGER	App 85845465 Reg 4492706	App 09-FEB-2013 Reg 04-MAR-2014	U.S.	Peak-Ryzex, Inc.
DIGITAL MEDIA MANAGER	App 85041915 Reg 3895737	App 18-MAY-2010 Reg 21-DEC-2010	U.S.	Peak-Ryzex, Inc.
MANAGE MOBILITY	App 85041810 Reg 3919264	App 18-MAY-2010 Reg 15-FEB-2011	U.S.	Peak-Ryzex, Inc.
COUNTY MANAGER	App 85041859 Reg 3919265	App 18-MAY-2010 Reg 15-FEB-2011	U.S.	Peak-Ryzex, Inc.
STATE MANAGER	App 85041864 Reg 3919266	App 18-MAY-2010 Reg 15-FEB-2011	U.S.	Peak-Ryzex, Inc.
UNIVERSITY MANAGER	App 85041877 Reg 3919267	App 18-MAY-2010 Reg 15-FEB-2011	U.S.	Peak-Ryzex, Inc.
CASINO MANAGER	App 85041907 Reg 3919268	App 18-MAY-2010 Reg 15-FEB-2011	U.S.	Peak-Ryzex, Inc.
HOSPITAL MANAGER	App 85041923 Reg 3919269	App 18-MAY-2010 Reg 15-FEB-2011	U.S.	Peak-Ryzex, Inc.
ATM MANAGER	App 85041888 Reg 3927139	App 18-MAY-2010 Reg 01-MAR-2011	U.S.	Peak-Ryzex, Inc.

CHICAGO/#2694020.2

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

(See attached.)

LEGAL02/41839998v2

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Grantor	Title	Patent Number	Patent Application Number	Date Patent Issued	Date of Patent Application
Peak Technologies, Inc.	Kiosk Printer	5921686	08784758	7/13/1999	1/16/1997
Ryzex, Inc.	Apparatus for aiming a scanner	6,959,867	10/879642	11/1/2005	6/29/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 007774 FRAME: 0703

RECORDED: 07/11/2022